

*

ITEM NO.150

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2522-2524 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

M/S. DAYAL CONSTRUCTION CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ENGINEER CENTRAL ZONE & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

C.A. No. 2522/2005

Both sides are represented by advocates. Respondent has filed
counter affidavit. Appeal is ready for listing.

C.A. Nos. 2523-2524/2005

In these appeals appellant is represented by advocate. Even
though NLPA is complete on the respondent in these appeals there is
no appearance for them. Original record has been received from the
High Court. Both appeals are ready for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

ns