

&ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2522-2524 OF 2005

M/S. DAYAL CONSTRUCTION CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ENGINEER CENTRAL ZONE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/11/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D.Agrawala, Sr. Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Sharan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order. No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2522-2524 OF 2005

M/s Dayal Construction Co.

..Appellant

versus

Chief Engineer Central Zone & Anr.

..Respondents

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and
having perused the record, we find no infirmity in the
impugned order.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed accordingly.

No

costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 17, 2009.

.....J.
[R.M. LODHA]